ANSI/CAN/UL/ULC 2258 Files: ULC-S600B/TC 2258 **ULC G5.2** 

CCF7



May 18, 2018

## **STANDARDS BULLETIN 2018-05**

## First Edition ANSI/CAN/UL/ULC 2258:2018

## STANDARD FOR ABOVEGROUND NONMETALLIC TANKS FOR FUEL OIL AND OTHER COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS

ULC Standards is pleased to announce the publication of First Edition Joint National Standard of Canada (NSC) and American National Standard (ANSI), ANSI/CAN/UL/ULC 2258:2018, Standard for Aboveground Nonmetallic Tanks for Fuel Oil and Other Combustible Liquids. This Joint ANSI and NSC has been approved by the Joint UL/ULC Technical Committee on Combustible Liquid Tanks and Accessories, and has been published under the date of May 17, 2018.

This standard sets forth the minimum requirements for nonmetallic or composite primary tanks, secondary tanks, and open or closed secondary containments from 227 to 2500 L (60 to 660 US gal) primary tank capacity intended primarily for the storage and supply of heating fuel for oil burning equipment, or alternately for the storage of diesel fuels for compression ignition engines and motor oils (new and used) for automotive service stations, in aboveground applications.

This First Edition Joint ANSI and NSC has harmonized the requirements of, and now supersedes, the following documents:

- CAN/ULC-S670-14, Standard for Aboveground Nonmetallic Tanks for Fuel Oil and Other Combustible Liquids; and
- UL 2258. Outline for Nonmetallic Tanks for Oil-Burner Fuels and Other Combustible Liquids.

This Standard can be ordered for CAD \$315.00 (hardcopy) or CAD \$290.00 (PDF format) through our website at www.ulc.ca and by selecting the link to ULC Standards. Once on the ULC Standards homepage, select Sales of ULC Standards Materials for further details.

Should you require additional information, please contact Caitlin D'Onofrio at (613) 755.2729 ext. 61430 or by email at Caitlin.DOnofrio@ul.com

Yours truly,

**ULC Standards** 

Caitlin D'Onofrio Project Manager **ULC Standards** Caitlin.DOnofrio@ul.com

C. D'Onofuo

Mark Ramlochan **Operations Manager ULC Standards** Mark.Ramlochan@ul.com